
2/28/23, 1:35 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9519642 1/4

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9519642

Procuring Entity ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

Title B-026-2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR CMT
LABORATORY USE

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number: B-026-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: International Competitive
Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 701,800.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JAIME G. JALON
College President
Fort Pilar
Zamboanga City
Zamboanga Del Sur
Philippines 7000
63-62-9923092
63-62-9910777
pres@zscmst.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 28/02/2023

Last Updated / Time 28/02/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 20/03/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
INVITATION TO BID FOR

B-026-2023
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR CMT LABORATORY USE

The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology, through the FUND 164 intends to apply the sum of
Seven Hundred One Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (₱701,800.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for
B-026-2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVRY OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR CMT LABORATORY USE. Bids
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Bid Number Project Description Approved Bidding of Contract (ABC)
B-026-2023-A SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 25 UNITS TIFFANY CHAIRS AND 10 UNITS STAINLESS STEEL SHELVES Php
135,000.00
B-026-2023-B SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2 UNITS FABRICATED 16 TRAY DECKER OVEN Php 210,000.00
B-026-2023-C SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF FLOOR MOUNTED AND WINDOW TYPE AIRCONDITIONER
Php 140,000.00
B-026-2023-D SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Php 216,800.00

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2/28/23, 1:35 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9519642 2/4

1. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology now invites bids for the above Procurement
Project. Delivery of the Goods is required THIRTY (30) Calendar Days. Bidders should have completed, within Five (5)
years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible
bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail”
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and
Technology and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on February 28, 2023 from the given
address and website(s) below upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, Bidding documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from the address below
and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents

500,000 AND BELOW - PHP 500.00
more than 500,000 up to 1 million - PHP 1,000.00
more than 1 million up to 5 million - PHP 5,000.00
more than 5 million up to 10 million - PHP 10,000.00
more than 10 million up to 50 million - PHP 25,000.00
more than 50 million UP to 500 million - PHP 50,000.00
more than 500 million -PHP 75,000.00

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Procurement System
(PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the
submission of their bids.

5. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on March 08,
2023 @ 10:00 AM at G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City and/or through video conferencing or
webcasting via ZOOM or GOOGLE MEET.}, which shall be open to prospective bidders.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below, (ii) online or electronic submission as indicated below, or (iii) both} on or before March 20, 2023 @ 09:30AM.
Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

8. Bid opening shall be on March 20, 2023 @ 10:00AM at the given address below G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort
Pilar, Zamboanga City and/or via email bac@zscmst.edu.ph. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’
representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. The Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology reserves the right to reject any and all bids,
declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections
35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or
bidders.

====================================================================

1 TIFFANY CHAIR, 25 units
• Metallic
• With cushion
• Silver in color
• Footings
2 STAINLESS STEEL SHELVES, 10 Unit

• 36” x 18” x 27” 5
• adjustable shelves
Wheels included
SUB LOT: B-026-2023-B
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2 UNITS FABRICATED 16 TRAY DECKER OVEN
ABC: Php 210,000.00
1 DECKER OVEN,2 UNITS
• Fabricated
• Capacity of 16 tray
• Stainless steel
• 4 door with 4 layers
• Dimension: 6ft x 5ft x 3ft
• Temperature gauge
• Stand with caster wheel (heavy duty)
• Connected with the main LPG pipe line
• Onsite visit inspection from the LPG pipe line
• With training and demo
SUB LOT: B-026-2023-C



2/28/23, 1:35 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9519642 3/4

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONER
ABC: Php 140,000.00
1 FLOOR MOUNTED AIRCON, 1 Unit
• 3 TR Air condition stand
• remote control
• With installation
2 AIRCON WINDOW TYPE, 1 Unit
• 2.0HP
• Remote control
• With installation
SUB LOT: B-026-2023-D
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
ABC: Php 216,800.00
1. 2 MULTI-PURPOSE STORAGE box, 30 Pcs
• 28 liters (16"x12"x10")
• clear
2. 3 MULTI-PURPOSE STORAGE BOX, 30 Pcs
• 108 liters (26"x19.5"x18")
• clear
3. 4 DIGITAL WALL CLOCK LED, 3 Unit
• Black color
• 24” long
• Stopwatch, Alarms
• Countdown Timer & Temp
• Wall Mount
4. 5 MEASURING CUP & SPOON STAINLESS STEEL, 20 Set
5. 6 MEASURING CUP LIQUID GLASS, 10 Unit
• Volume capacity: 1000ml
6. 7 MEASURING CUP LIQUID GLASS, 10 Unit
• Volume capacity: 1000ml
7. 8 DIGITAL WEIGHING SCALE, 5 UNIT
• Capacity: 7000Grams
• Unit (g/oz) display
8. 9 BAKING PAN – SQUARE, 5 Set
• Set (S-22cm, M-24cm, L-26cm)
• stainless steel spring form bake pan
9. 10 BAKING PAN – RECTANGLE, 5 Set
• Set (S-5”x9”x1.8”,
M-6”x10”x1.8”,
L-7”x11”x2)
• stainless steel spring form bake pan
10. 11 BAKING PAN – ROUND, 5 Set
• Set (S-22cm, M-24cm, L-26cm)
• Stainless steel spring form bake pan
11. 12 LECHE FLAN MOLD, 20 Pcs
• With cover
• Size - 6”
12. 13 RUBBER SCRAPPER/SPATULA, 20 Pcs
13. 14 SILICON PASTRY BRUSH, 20 Pcs
14. 15 STAINER SET, 10 Set
• Stainless steel
• S-12cm, M-14cm, L-16cm
15. 16 MIXING BOWL, 5 Sets
• Stainless steel
• Set S- 28cm, M- 32cm, L-36cm
16. 17 MIXING BOWL, 5 set
• Plastic
• Set S-28cm, M-32cm, L-36cm
17. 18 Rolling pin-small (29.5 x 6cm), 5 Pcs
18. 19 Rolling pin-medium (39 x 6cm), 5 Pcs
19. 20 Rolling pin-large (46 x 6cm), 5 Pcs
20. 21 Silicon oven gloves pair, 10 Pcs
21. 22 ICE CRUSHER, 2 pcs
• stainless steel
• manual
22. 23 CUPS AND SAUCER, 6 set
• Plain white
• 4pcs cups and 4 pcs saucer
• Cup size: 90ml
• Saucer size: 5. 5”
23. 24 TABLESPOON, 24 Pcs
• 5” long
• Stainless steel
24. 25 DINNER PLATE, 24 Pcs
• Porcelain white



2/28/23, 1:35 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9519642 4/4

• Diameter 10”
25. 26 COFFEE MAKER, 1 Unit
• 6cups water capacity
• Glass pitcher
• Water level indicator
• Swing-out water filter basket
26. 27 SPOON AND FORK, 4 Set
• stainless
• 8” long
• 6pcs spoon and 6pcs fork
27. 28 PITCHER, 1 pc
• 1liter to 1.5liter
• Stainless
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

08/03/2023 10:00:00 AM Bids and Awards Committee Office
G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar,
Zamboanga City
Contact Numbers: (062) 993 2615 |
09293910982
bac@zscmst.edu.ph

Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/ijh-
peju-xcx

Other Information
PR N0. 23-02-001

Fund Source: 164

Purpose: Procurement of 1 lot supply and delivery of Laboratory and Equipment for CMT Laboratory use

Created by JAIME G. JALON

Date Created 27/02/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

